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Risaralda. Tabla de mortalidad

2000-2005

Edades

Hombres

0 0.02736 0.02676 100,000 2,676 97,797 0.97035 6,601,886 66.02

1 a 4 0.00183 0.00727 97,324 707 387,379 0.99431 6,504,089 66.83

5 a 9 0.00056 0.00278 96,617 268 482,415 0.99762 6,116,710 63.31

10 a 14 0.00040 0.00199 96,349 192 481,265 0.99151 5,634,295 58.48

15 a 19 0.00302 0.01500 96,157 1,442 477,180 0.97722 5,153,030 53.59

20 a 24 0.00623 0.03068 94,715 2,906 466,309 0.96978 4,675,850 49.37

25 a 29 0.00604 0.02974 91,809 2,730 452,219 0.96882 4,209,541 45.85

30 a 34 0.00664 0.03268 89,079 2,911 438,117 0.96910 3,757,322 42.18

35 a 39 0.00590 0.02907 86,168 2,505 424,578 0.97245 3,319,205 38.52

40 a 44 0.00527 0.02599 83,663 2,174 412,880 0.97192 2,894,627 34.60

45 a 49 0.00614 0.03022 81,489 2,463 401,287 0.96382 2,481,747 30.46

50 a 54 0.00865 0.04233 79,026 3,345 386,767 0.95004 2,080,460 26.33

55 a 59 0.01193 0.05793 75,681 4,384 367,444 0.93082 1,693,692 22.38

60 a 64 0.01691 0.08112 71,297 5,783 342,026 0.89357 1,326,248 18.60

65 a 69 0.02872 0.13398 65,513 8,777 305,624 0.83282 984,222 15.02

70 a 74 0.04581 0.20552 56,736 11,661 254,529 0.76082 678,598 11.96

75 a 79 0.06554 0.28155 45,075 12,691 193,650 0.54335 424,069 9.41

80 y + 0.14055 1.00000 32,384 32,384 230,419  230,419 7.12

F0 = 0.176 4K1 = 1.288

Mujeres

0 0.02077 0.02044 100,000 2,044 98,380 0.97752 7,557,402 75.57

1 a 4 0.00140 0.00559 97,956 547 390,381 0.99539 7,459,022 76.15

5 a 9 0.00044 0.00220 97,409 215 486,509 0.99811 7,068,640 72.57

10 a 14 0.00032 0.00158 97,195 154 485,589 0.99751 6,582,131 67.72

15 a 19 0.00068 0.00340 97,041 330 484,380 0.99552 6,096,542 62.82

20 a 24 0.00112 0.00556 96,711 538 482,211 0.99485 5,612,162 58.03

25 a 29 0.00095 0.00473 96,173 455 479,728 0.99467 5,129,951 53.34

30 a 34 0.00119 0.00593 95,718 567 477,172 0.99340 4,650,222 48.58

35 a 39 0.00146 0.00728 95,151 693 474,022 0.99084 4,173,050 43.86

40 a 44 0.00222 0.01105 94,458 1,044 469,680 0.98648 3,699,028 39.16

45 a 49 0.00323 0.01601 93,414 1,496 463,331 0.98082 3,229,348 34.57

50 a 54 0.00453 0.02241 91,918 2,060 454,442 0.97080 2,766,017 30.09

55 a 59 0.00736 0.03615 89,859 3,248 441,172 0.95624 2,311,575 25.72

60 a 64 0.01060 0.05165 86,610 4,474 421,866 0.92922 1,870,403 21.60

65 a 69 0.01905 0.09094 82,136 7,469 392,008 0.88476 1,448,536 17.64

70 a 74 0.03056 0.14197 74,667 10,600 346,834 0.82202 1,056,528 14.15

75 a 79 0.04943 0.21995 64,067 14,092 285,104 0.59827 709,694 11.08

80 y + 0.11770 1.00000 49,975 49,975 424,590  424,590 8.50

F0 = 0.207 4K1 = 1.361
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